Lakes Region Planning Commission
Transportation Technical Advisory Committee
103 Main Street, Suite 3

Meredith, NH 03253

(603) 279-8171 | www.LakesRPC.org

Transportation Technical Advisory Committee Meeting

November 2, 2022
2-4:30 pm

NOTICE OF MEETING

AGENDA

In-Person Attendance

Meredith Library

91 Main Street, Meredith, NH 03253

Virtual or Telephone Only Attendance

Online Access: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/3176131165
Telephone only Access: Dial +1 929 205 6099 and Meeting ID: 317 613 1165
These instructions are also provided on the LRPC website at www.lakesrpc.org
Anyone who has trouble accessing the meeting can call 603-279-5334
or email admin3@Iakesrpc.org for assistance.

2:00

2:05

2:15

2:20

2:30

4:00

4:15

4:30

Call to Order and Introductions
Election of Chair and Vice Chair

Approval of Draft Minutes
April 6 meeting, May 4 meeting, June 1 meeting, September 7 meeting

Ten Year Plan Project Planning for 2025-2034
TAC scoring explanation

Sean Chamberlin, LRPC Senior Transportation Planner

TYP Presentations
Laconia, Meredith, and Plymouth with support from LRPC on-call engineer HEB

Finalize Scoring
Public Comments

Adjourn

Next Meeting: December 7, 2022




