### **Lakes Region Planning Commission**

Transportation Technical Advisory Committee

103 Main Street, Suite 3 Meredith, NH 03253 (603) 279-8171 | www.LakesRPC.org



# **Transportation Technical Advisory Committee Meeting**

November 2, 2022 2-4:30 pm

#### **NOTICE OF MEETING**

## **AGENDA**

### **In-Person Attendance**

**Meredith Library** 

91 Main Street, Meredith, NH 03253

# **Virtual or Telephone Only Attendance**

Online Access: <a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/j/3176131165">https://us02web.zoom.us/j/3176131165</a>
Telephone only Access: Dial +1 929 205 6099 and Meeting ID: 317 613 1165
These instructions are also provided on the LRPC website at <a href="https://www.lakesrpc.org">www.lakesrpc.org</a>
Anyone who has trouble accessing the meeting can call 603-279-5334

or email admin3@lakesrpc.org for assistance.

2:00	Call to Order and Introductions
2:05	Election of Chair and Vice Chair
2:15	Approval of Draft Minutes April 6 meeting, May 4 meeting, June 1 meeting, September 7 meeting
2:20	Ten Year Plan Project Planning for 2025-2034  TAC scoring explanation Sean Chamberlin, LRPC Senior Transportation Planner
2:30	TYP Presentations Laconia, Meredith, and Plymouth with support from LRPC on-call engineer HEB
4:00	Finalize Scoring
4:15	Public Comments
4:30	Adjourn

**Next Meeting: December 7, 2022**